
        

 

 

Ref no. PI2/000069/23-24                                                                    Date :   14 July 2023                                         

   

Request for Quotation 

 

The Centre invites Quotation for the Non-Comprehensive AMC Charges as mentioned below  

 

 

Sl no. Description  Rate 

1 Non-Comprehensive AMC Charges  for 

complete Gallagher Make Fence System for 

three Year from 1 September 2023 to 31 Aug 

2026 with 4 quarterly visit  and unlimited break 

down calls. 

 

 

 

NOTE: 

(a) The sealed quotation should be sent on or before 25 July 2023.  

 

(b) The quotation should be addressed to the Administration and Finance Officer, Centre for Nano 

and Soft Matter Sciences, Arkavathi, Survey No.7, Shivanapura, Dasanapura Hobli, Bengaluru – 

562162 

(c) Discount if any should be clearly mentioned. 

 

(d) Delivery schedule, warranty details must be clearly indicated.  

 

(e) Taxes & duties should be separately shown. 

 

(f) The quoted price should be valid for a minimum period of 3 months from the date of quotation. 

 

(g) Terms of payment: The payment in INR shall be made through NEFT/RTGS half yearly. 

 

(h) Complete details such as the bank account number/IFSC/SWIFT/Bank Address, etc. should be 

provided along quotation 

 

(i) The Centre reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation or part thereof without assigning any 

reasons. 

 

 

CENTRE FOR NANO AND SOFT MATTER SCIENCES 

Arkavathi, Survey No.7, Shivanapura, Dasanapura Hobli, 
Bengaluru – 562162 

Autonomous Institution under the Dept. of Science & Technology, Govt. of India 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 



(j) GST if applicable should be at concessional rates as applicable under provisions of OM No. 45/2017 

relating to Scientific Research Institutes. Necessary Certificate will be issued at the time of placing 

order.   

 

(k) The firm should be Authorized Representative of Gallagher Group. 

 

(l) The spares should be genuine Gallagher approved brand 

 

(m) The authorized representative firm should have an office / branch based in Bangalore. 

 

                                                                                                        

                               Yours sincerely 

                              Sd/- 

                                                                                                         Administration and Finance Officer 



         

 

 

Request for Quotation 

Ref no. PI2/000069/23-24                                                                    Date:   14 July 2023                                         

   

The Centre invites Quotation for the following items Upgradation of Controller Supply, Installation, 

Testing and commissioning of Gallagher Make Fence System as per the details mentioned below. 

 

Sl 

No 

Description Unit Qty Basic 

Price 

Total 

01 

Supply of New F32 Controller   

Technical Specification of Controller is as below; 

• Fence controller  -90 -265V AC, 50/60 Hz, 55W, 

Command Centre v7.40 or above 

• Aux DC output -11 - 15V 0.7A (re-settable fuse) 

• Inputs- 3 

• Outputs-5, 1 A at 20V DC / AC RMS 

• Communications- RS485 at 1Mbits/s, 2 Wire, 128 bit AES 

• Sync Options-  LV/HV 

• Number of  fence circuits- 2 

• Max Fence zone length-300m (984ft)* 

• Max HV Circuit Resistance-300Ω* 

• Pulse Rate- 1 pulse per 1.5sec 

• Temperature Range-20° to +40°C (-4° to +104°F) 

• Environmental protection rating- IPX4 

• Internal battery backup- 4 hours coverage 

• compliance standards- C-Tick, FCC, ROHS, CE, SANS 

60335-2-76:2006 Edition 2.1 

EN 60335-2-76:2005 + A2:2015 (F41 only),  

ASNZS 60335.2.76:2003 Edition 2.1 inc A1, A2, A3  

IEC 60335-2-76:2002 Edition 2.2 inc A1:2006 + A2:2013 

• Working Feature- Each Zone/Circuit of the fence 

controller to work independent of the other state. 

Set 01   

02 

Supply of Physical Fence Accessorises     

Breakaway Kiwitah Insulator No 1000   

End Strain Hooks No 100   

End Strain Insulator No 100   

HT Wire (per KG) - 2.00mm Kg 30   

Permanent Wire Tightner No 20   

Fine Pitch Wire Strainer  No 20   

Joint Clamp No 100   

 

CENTRE FOR NANO AND SOFT MATTER SCIENCES 

Arkavathi, Survey No.7, Shivanapura, Dasanapura Hobli, 
Bengaluru – 562162 

Autonomous Institution under the Dept. of Science & Technology, Govt. of India 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 



 

NOTE: 

(a) The sealed quotation should be sent on or before 24 July 2023.  

 

(b) The quotation should be addressed to the Administration and Finance Officer, Centre for Nano 

and Soft Matter Sciences, Arkavathi, Survey No.7, Shivanapura, Dasanapura Hobli, Bengaluru – 

562162 

(c) Discount if any should be clearly mentioned. 

 

(d) Delivery schedule, warranty details must be clearly indicated.  

 

(e) Taxes & duties should be separately shown. 

 

(f) The quoted price should be valid for a minimum period of 3 months from the date of quotation. 

 

(g) Terms of payment: The payment in INR shall be made through NEFT/RTGS after delivery and 

successful installation of the item 

 

(h) Complete details such as the bank account number/IFSC/SWIFT/Bank Address, etc. should be 

provided along with the price bid.  

 

(i) Warranty and replacement: The Supplier shall ensure that the Items/Equipment supplied shall 

comply fully with the specifications laid down, for material workmanship and performance. The 

Warranty period should be specifically mentioned. 

 

(j) The Centre reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation or part thereof without assigning any 

reasons. 

 

(k) GST if applicable should be at concessional rates as applicable under provisions of OM No. 45/2017 

relating to Scientific Research Institutes. Necessary Certificate will be issued at the time of placing 

order.   

 

(l) The firm should be Authorized Representative of Gallagher Group. 

 

(m) The spares should be genuine Gallagher approved brand 

 

(n) The authorized representative firm should have an office / branch based in Bangalore. 

                                                                                                  

                               Yours sincerely 

                              Sd/- 

                                                                                                         Administration and Finance Officer 

Warning Sign Board No 50   

Lead Out Cable (DI Cable) Mtr 100   

Super Earth Kit with Marker Board No 6   

03 

One-time Complete Fence Rectification and Installation, Testing 

and commissioning of above Controllers and physical fence 

Accessorises 

Lum 

sum 
01   

04 
Less  

Buy back of 1 no.  F32 Controller  Gallagher Make 
No 01   

TOTAL  


